04/17/2014



Form PTO-1594 (Rei 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) He Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) REC To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Business Computer Applications, Inc. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Kazee, Inc. Street Address: 950 East Paces Ferry Rd, Suite 1810 City: Atlanta State: Georgia Country:USA Zip: 30326 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Tennessee Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing The word "PEARL" in all capital letters. Filing date June 17, 1996.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2073763 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Albert P. Woodard	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Street Address: 950 East Paces Ferry Road Suite 1810	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30326 Phone Number: 678-221-9001 Docket Number: Email Address: awoodard@bca.us	8. Payment Information: ### ### ############################		
9. Signature: Signature Albert P. Woodard Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMÁRK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** (this "**Assignment**"), dated as of December 31, 2013, is entered into by and between Business Computer Applications, Inc., a Tennessee corporation ("**Assignor**") and Kazee, Inc., a Tennessee corporation ("**Assignee**").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to accept the assignment of, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademark listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, for which Assignor has obtained federal registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark"), along with the goodwill of the business developed through the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby quitclaim and assign to Assignee all of such Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark and the registrations therefor, if any, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements, misappropriations and/or other violations of any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Assigned Property").

Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee, and at Assignee's expense, such additional instruments, and at Assignee's expense take such other actions, as are necessary or appropriate to confirm, evidence and carry out the transfer and assignment of the Assigned Property to Assignee as set forth herein, including without limitation, assisting Assignee, as may be reasonably requested by Assignee, and at Assignee's expense, to obtain and enforce Assignee's rights and protections relating to the Assigned Property in any and all applicable jurisdictions.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has all necessary right, power and authority to enter into this Assignment, assign the Assigned Property to Assignee as set forth herein and otherwise fulfill its duties and obligations hereunder, but otherwise makes no warranty of title.

All actions taken by Assignor hereunder shall be at Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed and delivered by the Assignors effective as of December 31, 2013.

ASSIGNOR

Business Computer Applications, Inc., a Tennessee

corporation

by: _____

Name: Albert P. Woodard

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005264 FRAME: 0752

EXHIBIT A

Trademark

ľ	Mark]	Registration Number	Date Registered
PEARL			2073763	June 24, 1997
				1

F:\WpDocs\CLIENT\W\Woodard 10165\BCA\Post Closing\Trademark Assignment2.17.14.doc